## Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-04-16-01**

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

## A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO AMEND THE CONTRACT FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR THE RESTROOM

**WHEREAS**, the Port of Kingston has a contract (2023-03-15) with Wenzlau Architects for the general purposes of architectural design for a public restroom,

WHEREAS, effort under the contract includes design, construction contract documents,

WHEREAS, the current contract has a not to exceed amount of \$39,900.00 under Contract Amendment No. 1,

**WHEREAS**, during the design process, there was design and permitting work required to development drawings and review permitting options, and

WHEREAS, the revised not-to-exceed amount and final cost will be \$47,585.58.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, the Commissioners for the Port of Kingston hereby direct the Executive Director to amend the contract amendment for a not-to-exceed amount of \$47,585.58.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of-Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a special meeting held this 16<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024.

## PORT OF KINGSTON KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Laura Granniell	Attest: Greg Englin
Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner	Greg Englin, Executive Director
Docusigned by:  Joseph Legender.  Steve Heacock, Commissioner	
Docusigned by:  Many McLlun  BOST OBERBACIOLS.  Mary McClure, Commissioner	